# CRISP DC

## **FAQs for Care Team Members**

### 1. What is the CRISP DC Consent Tool?

- The CRISP DC Consent Tool is a comprehensive consent management tool that enables the electronic exchange of a patient's substance use disorder (SUD) data that is protected by 42 CFR Part 2. Based on the patient's data sharing preferences, information about their SUD treatment may be shared with other members of their care team.
  - Patients can choose to share all their clinical SUD data with the HIE, or they can choose to share ONLY their care teams' contact information.

Case Managers

Part 2 Providers

**Primary Care Physicians** 

#### 2. Who can register a consent for a patient?

- Any member of the patients care team can register a consent; this includes but is not limited to:
  - Social Workers
  - Care Coordinators
  - Nurses

#### 3. Why should I use the CRISP DC Consent Tool?

Members of a patient's care team can utilize the consent tool to allow a patient's sensitive data protected by 42 CFR Part 2 regulations to be shared with other members of their care team. This can allow for care team members to get a more holistic picture of a patient's health record and can assist with the coordination of care between different providers.

#### 4. How will I fit the CRISP DC Consent Tool into my workflow?

- CRISP DC users who are looking to incorporate the consent tool into their workflow are encouraged to attend a CRISP DC Consent Tool webinar or schedule time with the CRISP DC Project Lead, Abby Lutz (<u>abby.lutz@crisphealth.org</u>), for a detailed training on the consent tool.
- Following a training, users should talk with their team members about how the consent tool would best fit into their workflow with their patients.

#### 5. How do I get access to the CRISP DC Consent Tool?

- If you currently do not have access to the CRISP DC Consent Tool in the CRISP DC Portal and would like access, please reach out to your organization's HIE admin. The HIE admin will be able to assign the consent tool asset to specific users within your organization.
- If your HIE admin is unable to assign the consent tool asset or you are unsure of who your HIE admin is, please reach out to Abby Lutz at <u>abby.lutz@crisphealth.org</u>